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Background Information

Background Information

There is no data to display for this question
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Question 1

Question responses: 69 (94.52%)

To begin with, please tell us, are you a

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] Headteacher 0.00% 0.00% 0
B SEN Parent/Carer - Post 16 24.66% 26.09% 18
[ | SEN Parent/Carer - Pre 16 4.11% 4.35% 3
% Non SEN Parent/Carer - Post 2.74% 2.90% 2
Non SEN Parent/Carer - Pre 16 5.48% 5.80% 4
I Post 16 SEN Student 5.48% 5.80% 4
Pre 16 SEN Student 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Member of the general public 38.36% 40.58% 28
Other (please state in box 13.70% 14.49% 10
below)
| ] [No Response] 5.48% - 4
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 1 - Other

Question 1 - Other

Question responses: 9 (12.33%)

Other
% Total % Answer Count
[ ] [Responses] 12.33% 100.00% 9
| ] [No Response] 87.67% - 64
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 2
Question responses: 73 (100.00%)

After reading the information provided, do you feel the proposed contributions of £651 per year (2016/2017) the council are asking for towards the cost of providing
transport to school/college/further education for post 16 students is

% Total % Answer Count

Too low 1.37% 1.37% 1
B Too high 56.16% 56.16% 41
] About right 36.99% 36.99% 27
B Not sure 5.48% 5.48% 4
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 2 - other

Question 2 - other
Question responses: 31 (42.47%)

If you wish to provide more information for your answer, please state them here

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 42.47% 100.00% 31
|| [No Response] 57.53% - 42
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 3
Question responses: 36 (49.32%)

Are you able to suggest any alternative options (with regards to Special Educational Needs transport) that could help the Local Authority provide this service for parents?

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 49.32% 100.00% 36
|| [No Response] 50.68% - 37
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 4
Question responses: 71 (97.26%)

If payment options were available for the proposed contribution, do you think that spreading the cost would help families manage the financial impact this may have?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 87.67% 90.14% 64
B No 9.59% 9.86% 7
| ] [No Response] 2.74% - 2
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 4a - options

Question 4a - options
Question responses: 64 (87.67%)

If you were asked to pay a contribution for the transport, what payment method would you prefer?

% Total % Answer Count
"] Monthly 71.23% 81.25% 52
B Termly 4.11% 4.69% 3
[ | Annually 2.74% 3.13% 2
Il Other 9.59% 10.94% 7
[ ] [No Response] 12.33% - 9

Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 4 - other

Question 4 - other

Question responses: 7 (9.59%)

% Total % Answer Count

[ | [Responses] 9.59% 100.00% 7
| ] [No Response] 90.41% - 66
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 5
Question responses: 72 (98.63%)

If the proposed contribution charge is introduced, do you AGREE that there should be a zero cost for low income families? (Low income is defined as those in receipt
of free school meals or higher Working Tax credit criteria)

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes, | agree 61.64% 62.50% 45
B No, | disagree 36.99% 37.50% 27
[ ] [No Response] 1.37% - 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 5 - If no

Question 5 - If no

Question responses: 24 (32.88%)

% Total % Answer Count

|| [Responses] 32.88% 100.00% 24
|| [No Response] 67.12% - 49
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 6

Question responses: 70 (95.89%)

Would you personally be affected by the Council's proposal to seek a contribution towards the cost of providing the transport to school/college/further education for
post 16 students?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 38.36% 40.00% 28
B No 57.53% 60.00% 42
[ ] [No Response] 4.11% - 3
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 6 - Yes

Question 6 - Yes
Question responses: 23 (31.51%)

If you have answered yes and you would like to tell us how you would be affected, please do so here

% Total % Answer Count

[] [Responses] 31.51% 100.00% 23
|| [No Response] 68.49% - 50
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 6 - affecting decision to use service

Question 6 - affecting decision to use service
Question responses: 26 (35.62%)

If you have answered yes and the proposed charge was introduced, would this affect your decision to access/apply for the transport offered by the Council to transport
you/the student to school/college/further education?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 24.66% 69.23% 18
B No 10.96% 30.77% 8
|| [No Response] 64.38% - 47
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 7

Question responses: 70 (95.89%)

Are you aware of Independent Travel Training (ITT)?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 49.32% 51.43% 36
B No 46.58% 48.57% 34
[ ] [No Response] 4.1% - 3
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 7 - Yes

Question 7 - Yes

Question responses: 32 (43.84%)

If yes, would you/your child be interested in undertaking this training?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 6.85% 15.63% 5
B No 30.14% 68.75% 22
|| Not sure 6.85% 15.63% 5
|| [No Response] 56.16% - 41
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73

19



/4

o)
Sunderland
City Council

Question 7 - No to training

Question 7 - No to training
Question responses: 26 (35.62%)

If "no" or "not sure”", please use the box below to give any reasons why you would not be interested in the training and tell us if there is anything that may change your
mind/opinion about this

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 35.62% 100.00% 26
|| [No Response] 64.38% - 47
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Further Information - Q7

Further Information - Q7

If you would like any further information regarding Independent Travel Training or the School Transport Mileage Rate or if you are interested in applying for one of
these options, please contact Paul Tomlin, Transport Lead on (0191) 561 2284.

There is no data to display for this question
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Question 8

Question responses: 72 (98.63%)

Are you aware of the School Transport Mileage Rate (STMR) offered to parents/carers/young persons by Sunderland City Council?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 36.99% 37.50% 27
B No 61.64% 62.50% 45
[ ] [No Response] 1.37% - 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 8 - Would you be interested in scheme?

Question 8 - Would you be interested in scheme?

Question responses: 25 (34.25%)

If yes, would you be interested in taking part in this scheme if this was an option?

% Total % Answer Count

7] Yes 8.22% 24.00% 6
B No 19.18% 56.00% 14
|| Not sure 6.85% 20.00% 5
|| [No Response] 65.75% - 48
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Question 8 - No or not sure - more info

Question 8 - No or not sure - more info
Question responses: 18 (24.66%)

If "no" or "not sure", please use the box below to tell us why and let us know if there is anything that may change your mind/opinion about this

% Total % Answer Count

[] [Responses] 24.66% 100.00% 18
|| [No Response] 75.34% - 55
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Further Information - Q8

Further Information - Q8

If you would like any further information regarding Independent Travel Training or the School Transport Mileage Rate or if you are interested in applying for one of
these options, please contact Paul Tomlin, Transport Lead on (0191) 561 2284.

There is no data to display for this question
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Gender
Question responses: 68 (93.15%)

Please specify your gender

% Total % Answer Count

| Female 58.90% 63.24% 43
B Male 32.88% 35.29% 24
|| Transgender 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Prefer not to say 1.37% 1.47% 1
[ ] [No Response] 6.85% - 5
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Age

Please specify your age group
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City Council

JaYe[=]

Question responses: 67 (91.78%)

% Total % Answer Count

17 or under 1.37% 1.49% 1
B 18-24 1.37% 1.49% 1
| ] 25-44 24.66% 26.87% 18
B 45-59 35.62% 38.81% 26
Over 60 years 26.03% 28.36% 19
B Prefer not to say 2.74% 2.99% 2
| | [No Response] 8.22% - 6
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Sexual orientation

Sexual orientation
Question responses: 64 (87.67%)

How would you define your sexual orientation?

% Total % Answer Count

|| Heterosexual 79.45% 90.63% 58
W Gay 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Bisexual 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Lesbian 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ Prefer not to say 8.22% 9.38% 6
| | [No Response] 12.33% - 9
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Ethnicity
Question responses: 67 (91.78%)

What is your ethnic group, choose ONE and tick the appropriate box

% Total % Answer Count
White
|| English / Welsh / Scottish / 89.04% 97.01% 65
Northern Irish / British
[ | Irish 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0.00% 0
' | Any other White background 2.74% 2.99% 2
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Groups
"] White and Black Caribbean 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ ] White and Black African 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ ] White and Asian 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Any other Mixed background 0.00% 0.00% 0
Asian or Asian British
|| Indian 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Pakistani 0.00% 0.00% 0
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% Total % Answer Count
|| Bangladeshi 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Chinese 0.00% 0.00% 0
" | Any other Asian background 0.00% 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British
Caribbean 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ African 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Any other Black background 0.00% 0.00% 0
| ] [No Response] 8.22% - 6
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Other ethnic group

Other ethnic group

Question responses: 1 (1.37%)

Other ethnic group
% Total % Answer Count
] Arab 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Any other ethnic group 1.37% 100.00% 1
|| [No Response] 98.63% - 72
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Other ethnicity

Other ethnicity

Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

The above ethnic groups are those categories used on the 2011 census. If you feel that these categories do not represent your ethnicity please use your preferred
description here e.g. Polish

If you selected other, please write in your ethnic group in the box below

% Total % Answer Count

|| [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
|| [No Response] 100.00% - 73
Total 100.00% 0% 73
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Religious belief
Question responses: 66 (90.41%)

What is your religion?

% Total % Answer Count
[ No religion 19.18% 21.21% 14
B Christian (including Church of 71.23% 78.79% 52
England, Catholic, Protestant and
all other Christian denominations)
|| Buddhist 0.00% 0.00% 0
M Hindu 0.00% 0.00% 0
[ Jewish 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Muslim 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Sikh 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Any other religion 0.00% 0.00% 0
| | [No Response] 9.59% - 7
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Other religion

Other religion
Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

If you selected other, please write in your religion below

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
|| [No Response] 100.00% - 73
Total 100.00% 0% 73
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Disability
Question responses: 68 (93.15%)

Do you consider yourself to be a disabled person?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 17.81% 19.12% 13
B No 75.34% 80.88% 55
| ] [No Response] 6.85% - 5
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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Impairment
Question responses: 13 (17.81%)

If you are disabled, how would you describe your disability? (tick all that apply)

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

[ Visual impairment 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
B Speech impairment 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Hearing impairment 5.62% 17.24% 6.85% 5
B Mobility (a wheelchair 1.12% 3.45% 1.37% 1
user)
Mobility (not a 6.74% 20.69% 8.22% 6
wheelchair user)
B Mental health condition 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
Long term medical 6.74% 20.69% 8.22% 6
condition
B Learning disability 6.74% 20.69% 8.22% 6
Hidden impairment 1.12% 3.45% 1.37% 1
[l Other 4.49% 13.79% 5.48% 4
| | [No Response] 67.42% - 82.19% 60

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 89
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Impairment other

Impairment other

Question responses: 4 (5.48%)

Please specify disability

% Total % Answer Count

[ ] [Responses] 5.48% 100.00% 4
|| [No Response] 94.52% - 69
Total 100.00% 100.00% 73
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